)

t:_ilillll::_J

Sy =T =

o g
1

>
By R
ST Mol

o

i3 B
- FINSTRUCTION. %

MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY

SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car

WHEELBASE:  257mm

HEX TO HEX WADTH : F177 R173

DRIVE MODE: RWD

CASTER: Adjustable 6/ 8/ 10/ 12 degrees
CAMBER: Adjustable 0 to -12 degrees

FULL BALL BEARING
HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET




WIRX =7

EES SR TR e EE]

1 /10 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

210271

210053

210182BK

h

310123

10122 &
o

110058

310003BK

’

I
8
5

-
\\ E % ®M @ 210052

-

0

110013

F-820071
R-820151

210052

I

= N
g 2 2
1y
[}

210665BK

120001
10013 =

210271

310106 BK @
310001
110073 C
820126 LT
210235 gj‘

310005BK

F-820103
R-820104

810013BK




110026

820129BK

230070BK
230070BK

230041

310048

210031 7 § 81000BBK: 310001~
230067

230097 kN =) 1100398
110065 230097 N\ = 120025 ﬂ

TS

210381

ﬁ/
110045 IE
=

210381

210662

g 110026

“_ 210161

810009BK

110005
\! c:!)‘! ‘! 210304 N 820030 110004

310065 210510CR
110017

(not included)

T
el

230067

820122BK
210321

MRXGT 3




mX@ & ACCESSORIES

1/10 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMAMNCE DRIFT CAR

MRX GT ®RITRREHF

D D L S Necessary tools and accessories for [MRX GT | assembly

Vo X{c PECORLECL IE GG,

1.5 L wrench
1.5 L #&F

Hex

2.5 L wrench
25L &F

Hex

2.0 L wrench
2.0L #&F @
Hex

@5.5 4

5.5X4.0 wrench
5.5X4.0 1RF

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench
5.5 & 7.0 EMiRT

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
for your [MRX GT] best performance!
HEFIRASET SR Z RO (VRX GT] BEFHEE |

©

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY TE&®K
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) [=3#]

m

Hobby knife
®£T7

Screwdriver
B2 T

C S

/
Sciss
87

ors

Side cutter
#Os#

Needle nose pliers
ES

= &

Vernier caliper
BRER

MRXGT 4



% PARTS BAG I ~ FRONT LOWER ARM
]

m Front lower arm assembly H L
B TR
© (4]
5.8 X26 Adjuster
Front lower arm X2
= as 1] @ M3 x16 ®25%5 O M3 X45 ® 25%X55X%2 ®25%x5
\ Suspension balls / ® 2.5%55X1 Spacer (whlte)/ Suspension balls
O A _ / Spacer (white)

@ Front Iower\ \ <

Alum. spacer

_{9]

s T ) | ‘@} ‘

® 3X5.5X%3 Spacer P 2.5X5.5X2 Spacer (white) )
\ =) 5
Suspension mount (-2.0) X2 i ® 2.5X5.5X 1 Spacer (white) ) S © 3X55%X7
TREE (-2.0) < \,—’\0 Alum. spacer
AW NS
; =20
m m_l @ 4.8 Ball @ Front lower arm ) C@\
: v connector L / @
Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X2 @ M3x45 g Y o 03553 Spacer >
i in
5X < © 2.5%X46 Arm shaft
ok © 2.5X46 Am shaft @ \ @ 4.8 Ball connector L O 538X%X2%
ax i % @ \ : Adjuster
SO e © 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer (white) © 2.5%5.5X1 Spacer (white) :

@ 2.5 X5 Suspension balls

{{ 2.5 X5 Suspension balls
G:I 2.5X5 Suspension balls X4
BRI | e e R N T T R T T R T T T T e R S R T e TR TR R

2.5X5.5X1 Spacer (white) X4 ABEFY Attaching front lower arm ¢
@ H gﬁ-(gg} R TRE o ]
2.5X5.5X2 Spacer (white) X2 ) © Suspension mount (-2.0)
BE(EE) ) / =
@ D 3X5.5X3 Spacer X2
B
@ I:l 3X5,5 X7 Alum. Spacer X2
o

| ]
2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
EEe

[ D

M3 X 45 screw X2 ©® Suspension
HRERHCET) mount (-2.0)

M3 X16 screw X2
[ERRR
M3 X 8 screw X4
ST

4.8 Ball connector L X2

A miEE ()

@ Suspension mount
spacer 0.5mm

MRXGT §



7z PARTS BAG I
_._._.—=..l'—|

Rear lowerarmB X2
#TRYEB

Rear lowerarm A X2
TR A

Suspension mount (+1.5~+3.0) X2
TREE (+1.5~+3.5)

N N
Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X2
BYWE2E 0.5mm

( |
2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
R ma

G:l 2.5X 5 Suspension balls X4
BRHE

25X 55X 1 Spacer X4
2E

2.5X5,5X1 Spacer (white) x4
2H(BEE)

2.5X5.5 X2 Spacer (white) X2
BnH(EE)

v M2.5X12 screw X4
2 [ BR R

M3X 8 screw X4
TLER R

CJIU:: 4.8X 4.5 Ball connector X2
TRFEMR

- REAR LOWER ARM

#wTwEY

m Rear lower arm assembly L

TR e

& 2.5 5 Suspension balls H
® 2.5X5.5X2 Spacer (white) \

\
25X55X1 Spa

® 2.5 X5 Suspension balls ® Rl N >®/®/
® 2.5X5.5X 2 Spacer (white) e )

< _
2.5X55X1 S N Y /
© pacer \ () G Ry o © Resrlower aim A

T
O M25%12 / i

el . : ‘. & Rear lower arm B
/9M2.5x12 > '

@ Rear loweram B

O 48%x45
Ball connector

©25X55X1 o © 2.5X46 Am shaft
Spacer \ 3 \—*\
() O 2.5X46 Arm shaft @ e ® 2.5X5.5X 1 Spacer
PN Y @ © 2.5X5.5X 1 Spacer (white)
@/@\ © 2.5X5 Suspension balls
\ @ 0O 2.5%5.5X1 Spacer (white) O 4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector

© 2.5X5 Suspension balls

l)l_) OPTIONAL PARTS

m Attaching rear lower arm

LR TS (Cam)

© Suspension
mount (+3.0)

©® Suspension mount @ﬂ

spacer 0.5mm

MRX GT 6



7 PARTS BAGE* FRONT UPPER ARM

m Front upper arm assembly

O O Op
[2 B!
Front head mount A X1
i '\m J
L - = -
. O O o9
e — 0 |

)

- —

Front upper arm mount X1
[ofis4-1:4

Front connect
mount X1
IR A

Front connect ety
mount X1 M3 X 14
AR B

@( ) @ 5.6 Adjuster X2

A R

M2X4 screw X4

TR

M3 X6 screw X2

TLTRARRR

M3 X8 screw X4

TR

screw X4
75 i

HiteeE

I:U ] :2><28 s
&

@ { 2X6X1 Spacer X2
aE

()H 2X6X2 Spacer X2
O Py

Front upper arm X2 [ O°)| Arm shaftbush A X2

Strengthen post X2
s

A e ol =

&

HRE A

haft X2
i

% Arm shaft bush B X2
REEREB
M3 X 25 steel turnbuckle X2 || O
WA IS Q:ﬁ

O Am shaft
bush A

szzsihaﬂ/\ |
O 2X28 Shaft

il L e

© Arm shaft bush B © Front upper arm

@ M3 X 25 steel turnbuckle /

v

© Arm shaft bush A

© 5.8 X26 Adjuster

PSTEP 3 4

@ 2 X6 X2 Spacer

Front connect
mount A

@ Upperarm

O Front head mount A

MRX GT 7



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

Steering arm A X1
SEiEE A

o
O
\ )\ Steering arm B X1
°[{00) wmint

0o©C
I Steering arm C X1
: -—;‘2@\‘@“ ¢
) @ e

Steering joint plate X1
B g

Steering arm post X2
SEEdEa

N .
i |
—\—/'—'
Steering arm post joint plate X1
L lmii A g =nih ]
AT e

vy M3 20 screw X2
s LERR

M3X12 screw X2
SEE R

M3X10 screw X1
R R

M2X8 screw X2
LiE30

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
R

4.8 Ball connector X1
N AERE

5X8X2.5Ball bearing X4
Hith

3 X6 X2.5 Ball bearing x4
Hid

-« STEERING ARM
g e

m Steering arm assembly

Brgy s

@ Steering arm A \ _?_:5 ?

@ 4.8 Ball conn

O M3x10

O 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing

& 4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector

® Steering joint plate

® 3 X6 X2.5 Ball bearing

O M3X 12 screw

& Please tighten the M3 X 12 screws with appropriate

force. If it is overtightened, the bearing smoothness
will be affected. Please loosen it until the arm can
move smoothly.

3 1 200 LUE i SRR ] HE R S | B E R

IR T A B D L I

m Attaching steering arm

G E

© Steering arm post

O Steering arm post
joint plate

@ M3X%X20

MRXGT 8



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ STEERING SERVO

Servo saver cover X1
EHEEE LR

Long servo hom X1
BRI

Servo saver mount 23T X1
23T iR EE

Servo saver mount 25T X1
25T /FIAR B

4.8 Adjuster X2
fare. 11

4.8 Adjuster M X4
HIHTE

D Servo mount X2

(] AR

M3 <28 Alum. turnbuckle X2
45 B mTRR AT

M3X16 screw X1
TR

M3 X8 screw X4
[RFEAR

=
©

M3 X 10 screw X6
TR

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X1
HEEMRER

Servo saver spring (Gold) X1
I A (&)

3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
BE

M3 X44 Alum. turnbuckle X1
55 & AR

m Steering servo assembly

S ElR S

# Tighten the M3 X 8 screw after applying servo
to the lower deck in the next step.

M3 X 8RR SEFHE - FTEYREERRSEEHEE-

@ Long servo horn \

{@ 4.8 X4.5 Ball connector

P
%
© Servo saver cover \
B A
R /\S
N b \

© M3X16

m Servo saver turnbuckle assembly
FIRAnTARE

@ M3 X44 Alum. turnbuckle

© 4.8 Adjuster

@ Servo saver spring

hy

: /"W} (\ @ Servo mount
\ © 3X6X0.5 Spacer \ N /

© Servo saver
mount

# Attaching the servo
as shown.
fERR FPITBAE E

SANWA
/KO

FUTABA
/ SAVOX

=0

5 msmering adjuster assembly
: L= TEang i

@ M3 X28 Alum. turnbuckle \

© 4.8 Adjuster M

16.4mm

# Please adjust the length by the servo spec.

and the steering neutral.
AR B h Ir2h P BT -

MRXGT 9



% PARTS BAGE* FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION

AMBEEW Attaching front steering-suspension
AR

© Servo tumbuckle

; . @ :
0% X

210590BK ¢
RMX 2.0 Alum. Efeering joint plate
(black)

. ] ; o -
= c Qp .
% = ._c"“-j- - @
@ M3X10 / = — gy |

RMX 2.0 Alum. steering arm (black)

MRXGT 10



7% PARTS BAG”*" BEVEL DIFF. UNIT

—/

1.5X7.8 Shaft X2
oo
Dy
2 X8 Tapping screw X8
R

BHR#
Diff. case X1
R

10X12X0.3 Spacer X2
B

Diff. case cover X1
b 3

Diff. mount X1

Bevel gear 40T X1
P ]

&.&’Wﬁ% 10X 15 X4$*aring X2
B ing

AN

Bevel gear 14T X2
¥R 2.5X9X0.1 Spacer X4
BE

Bevel gear 10T X4

3 L]

% int (long) X1
HIJ??F(!] .

=) -

Diff. joint (shor) X1
BERER ()

414X 0.1 Spacer X2
B

Cross shafe X1
SR

@ Diff. case cover

@ © Spacer 10X12X0.3

(> Spaoer4X7X2,5/< | >/0 Spacer 10X12X0.3

|
@ @ Bearing 10 X15 X4

<&

l, @ Diff. joint (short)

| e

@ Spacer 4X7X25

m
&

|
L

P STEP 2 @ Shaft 1.5X7.8
3
@ @ O-ring P4
© Spacer 4 X14X0.1 /@/ M

© Bearing 10X 15X4

O Diff. joint (long)

fo

@ O-ring 22 X0.6

@ Diff. gear 14T

e @9/
© Diff. gear 10T P I
Vs

O Spacer / i~ )

2.5X9X0.1

O Diff.

gear 14T

Cross shafe
DS Fom

# Fill with oil up to the level of cross shafe.

(Do not fill the diff. to the top)
BEAEFHIERSWE +78 - (%)

MRX GT 11



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ AEAR GEAR BOX
1

f@ o) @T J U@V\_ ABIEEXW Vain shaft assembly ABIETEY Main shaft assembly

B3k ek it

© Gear 30T

O o
: ._; © Driven shaft
@O E-Clip3.0 ) > /f\/
b % 0 gxjoxs
@ all bearin

@ 1.5X7.8 Shaft

SO )
Gear bB x1 /ﬁ'/l(b\

@ Gear 48T

T

= =

£

: [
Gear box A X1 il O 4 X6 X0.3 Spacer /
A \ @ Main shaft B 4x8X3
15X7.8 Shaft X2 E-Clip3.0 X2 © 1.6 X9 Shatt © 1.5X7.8 Shaft Ball bearing
] E#03.0
1.6 X9 Shaft X1
e
7 "
M3 X8 screw X2 208 Gear 28T X1
e
M3 X10 screw X1 _
R ABIEXY Gear box assembly ALBTEFY Bevel gear shaft assembly

et P
4X6X0.3 Spacer X1
1oy

G
N

© Bevel gear shaft

O 8X14X4 Ball bearing

| @ Bevel gear 13T

Gear 48T X1
4 48T

814X 4 Ball bearing X1 © M3 X10 screw
#*

i m %ﬂ_‘
| Main shaft X1
[ o oll] zam
Bevel gear 13T X1
e
1 o H Bevel gear shaft X1
- e

il | Driven shaft X1
[[o o ] mim |

O 5X 10X 4 Ball bearing

; @/ ©® M3 X8 screw
\ /

@ 4X8X3 Ball bearing

MRX GT 12



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ BEAR GEAR BOX
1

1_ =
U A /:[
O @ E-Clp30 X1

—
1.5X7.8 Shaft X1
Erif ]

—

C ]
2X11.8 Shaft X1
i

MST |

MST-PVC Sticker X1
MST-PVCBE#E

) ©
gl ~ v

Tail gear 38/19 T X1 Tailgear 36/21 T X1
4 38/19 T B4 36/21 T

©
~\
O

Gear box C X1

4X8X3 Ball bearing X1
Hitk

4X10X4 Ball bearing X1
Hitk

5X10X4 Ball bearing X1
R

M3 10 screw X2
SITEAR

M3 X8 screw X4
B

o M2 10 sCrew X 4
o HEEH

 STEP 1 4 Tailgear assembly

B

o O 2 X118 Shaft

@ E-Clip3.0

Pt

U

O Gear 38T

O Gear 19T

ABEEY Motor mount assembly
R

© Motor mount

TP Tailg

R

A 5xX10X4
Ball bearing

@ MST-PVC
Sticker

g) @ M3 X8 screw
&7
@

MRX GT 13



7% PARTS BAGﬂ*" REAR GEAR BOX

ABEEW Attaching motor

TERE

©® M3 X6 screw (Not included)

M3 X8 screw X2

W @ 22T motor gear

(Not included)
s
3 X6 X0.5 Spacer X2 ;

MRX GEAR RATIO

MRx

PINION Tail Gear Tail Gear Tail Gear Tail Gear
GEAR 36T21T 38TMOT 36T21T 38TM9T

g Bl Bl B# Bl
1503 | 1 1864
14.24 : 17.66
13.53 ; 16.77
12.88 : 15.98
128 i 15.25
11.76 : 14.59
11.27 : 13.98
10.82 ; 13.42
10.4 : 129
10.02 ; 12.43
9.66 ; 11.98
9.33 L 11.57
9.02 : 11.18
8.73 ] 10.82
8.45 : 10.48
8.2 : 10.17
7.96 ; 9.87
OENORT 7.73 . 9.59 : % Adjust for proper space.
BATTERY 7.51 : 9.32 il

< 26mm | )

2 / 8.83

210036
Bevel gear set 42-11

MRX GT 14



- UPPER DECK

i
| SV

7z PARTS BAG

e

g rear upper deck

achin

Att
i IR

O M3 X8 screw

\\__

@ Rear upperdeck R/ L

© M3 X8 screw

Rear upperdeck R/ L X1

BBIER /L

O

MBITFW Attaching front upper deck
st

O M3 X8 screw

@ Front upperdeck R /L

X

| Strengthen post
oL e

M3X8 screw X8
[RFEAR #5

M3 X8 screw X4
TR

S—

TR

o
X
3
o
5}
wr
=
X
e}
=

Frontupper deck R /L X1

W ABIER /L

© M3 X8 screw

' Upper deck fixed mount X1

MRX GT 15



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ DAMPER STAY

:::3% ?w

O O

Front dmaper stay *1
g3 £

Rear dmaper stay X1
it MR

4.8 Ball connector X8
SIS AEREE

M3 X8 screw X2
SITEAR

M3X10 screw X 10
L2

m@m M3 %16 Alum. turnbuckle X2
HESEIRE

M3 28 Alum. turnbuckle X2
HEHEA

1 O

(Oz=
4.8 Adjuster M X6
L= Eire

4.8 Adjuster S X2
fing.

Rear upper tumbuckle assembly c F

AEEW Attaching front damper stay — & b
R @ M3X28 Alum.
(- turnbuckle
© 4.8 Adjuster M
@ M3 X10
@ Front dmaper stay \

— Bump steer turnbuckle assembly

B iR -
@ M3 X16 Alum. @'\ T/
turnbuckle \

Gﬁjﬁué 4.8 Adjuster S X2

Make 2

7.3mm

R —

© 4.8 Adjuster M (_Hi MW

O Rear upper
tumbuci:)lﬁe

@ Rear dmaper stay

O 43 Ball

@ 4.8 Ball connector L \ connector

e

©® Bump steer
lurnbpl‘lckle




7% PARTS BAG E ~ FRONT AXLE

Front upright R X1
HIE R

Front upright L 1
HIREEE |

Brake calipers X2
TR

Wheel hubs (large)
(brake disc shaped) X2
[ AR (K ) (T )

~ I Wheel hubs X2
\ TR
2WD Axle X2
ARRANARAAREY I

5.8 X4 Ball connector L X2
HIER R (F)

5.8 X6 Ball connector L X2
EREEMR 4 ()

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
ERFE Wi

X5.5X X
IX55 zgpﬁacer 2 BEQ 1

M1.6 X4 screw X2
HEEH

M2 X4 screw X2
[RIEEAR

2X9.8 Shaft X2
Eoif ]

5X8 Ball bearing *X4
i

5X7X0.3 Spacer X2
BmE

T
©)

ABIEEW Front axle assembly

AR

& Wheel hubs

@F@

/

@ 5 X8 Ball bearing

&
& M1.6X4 C~,7 R
© 5X7X0.3 Spacer / @

e O
opsm 8

m Wheel hubs assembly

(Brake disc shaped)
Rl L] zessusses:

\@
© Disc brake sticker /t/ /

© 5.5 X6 Ball

/ connector L

R < <
/ @ 2% 9.8 Shaft = @ 3X5.5X2 Spacer
ey </ /g/e géﬁlﬁgf?nedor

¢ © Front upright R

ks
&

0O 2WD Axle

O 2WD Axle

m Attaching front axle

s

_/g/

© 5.8X6 Ball connector L

/

= @ 3X55X2 Spacer

O 4.8 X4 5 Ball connector

@ Front upright L

@ 5 X8 Ball bearing
© 5X7X0.3 Spacer

@\ / {® 2%9.8 Shaft
../
P,

@58X%4
Ball connector L

//’
@@\ @ Wheel hubs

& M1.6X4

ib

820123BK
ATK Alum. upright (2WD) (black)

MRX GT 17



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ FEAR AXLE
R | bl
mﬁ;;;gxeassem y @MIKI \\Qj i
- r- |'J_I_)I

© Cross joint

Wheel hubs (small)

(brake disc shaped) X2 Rear upright A/B
7R (/)V) (e ) e A/B
/ © Wheel axle
@ Steel CVD universal shaft 40
O 3 Please tighten set screw
/ W, M3 on the flat.
Steel CVD universal shaft 40 X2 L)

#MBCVDMES 40 6,9
Wheel axle X2 \
%: | OJJmmmm wheet O 2%9.8 Shaft

BEYYV ©48X%X45 © 4.8 4.5 Ball connector L

Ball connector L

— —
b1

Rear upright mount X2
- MR E

O:ﬁ:l 4.8 Ball connector L X2
HAAIE (£) @ Wheel hubs
Oﬂm 48X%X45 g;ll.;gnnecmr X2 @ Rear upright B
[fm M1.6X4 screw X2 /@
BIMWH
Wheel hubs X2
M2X4 screw X6 A : @ 2X9.8 Shaft
[WRRR A%
L ®M1 6X4 U (Ch
M M3x26screw x2 T
ey /
I M3X12SC2W X2 e carpers X2 ? .
T E [
&® ® Wheel hubs
M2.5X12 screw X2 = /% Y
mm TR % @ 4.8X4.5 Ball connector @ O 6X8X1 Spacer ® M1.6X4
7 Upright mount cover X2 @ / © 6 X10Ball beanng -
/) EEETE
Cross joint X2 O 48X%X45
Wi Ball connector
6X8X1 sgp;?oer X2 \ / @ 610 Ball bearing I_
6 %10 Ball bearin i
— ® . \@ © Rear upright mount @ Rear upright mount @/
_ 2X9.8 Shaft X2
5X 10 Ball bearing X4 e i |
itk < ©)
— TN ou |
. pright mount cover M2.5X12
6X10 Ball bearing X4  2X9.8 Shaft X2 © M2.5X12 % © Upright mount cover % PNz
sk e /

MRX GT 18



	026260-MRX
	026260-MRX2
	026260-MRX3
	026260-MRX4
	026260-MRX5
	026260-MRX6
	026260-MRX7
	026260-MRX8
	026260-MRX9
	026260-MRX10
	026260-MRX11
	026260-MRX12
	026260-MRX13
	026260-MRX14
	026260-MRX15
	026260-MRX16
	026260-MRX17
	026260-MRX18

